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fwg :  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Sita Ram
Ji Khera Limestone Mine (M.L. 9A/1992, Lease area 602 Hect.) in Chittaurgarh District of Rajasthan
State.
HBIcd,
ment Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above

e Mineral Conservation and Develop
3.2019 by the undersigned in presenc
Nature of violation o

The following provisions of th
mine during the inspection made on 06.0

¢ of Shri Somnath Banerjee, Mine Manager:

bserved in detail

d up to date within three months.

Rule No.
31(4) Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintaine:
46(b) Notice of resignation of geologist in form H has not been submitted.
45(7) In annual return 2017-18 following discrepancies were observed:
1. Under item 2(b) of Part III dead rent amount has been shown as Rs. 120400 whereas as per MMDR
Act 1957 either dead rent or royalty is payable whichever is higher.
5. Information in Part-VII (Cost of production)-The information about DMF, NMET etc has not been
given.
3. Electricity consumtion has been shown 0 under item (iii) of part IIL.
4, Explosive consumtion of Rs 282760 has been under item (iv) of Part III whereas in part IV this is the
total quantity of loose ammonium nitrate consumed during the year.
5. Under item 4.4 of part V total plantation of 5439 trees has been shown within lease area but actual
plantaion has not been carried out within the lease area as reported in the return.
6. The total amount of royalty has shown Rs 203200000 under item 2(a) of Part 111 whereas this amount
is not matched with dispatched quantity of mineral.
55 Whole time Geologist has not been employed as per rules.
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62
les following action may be initiated under MCDR,

of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above ru

2017:
(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule | 1(2)
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and in
by the owner within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter

of MCDR, 2017.
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timate the compliance to this office on letter pad signed
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